
Country Journalists Media Email address

Austria Tanja Malle ORF Tanja.Malle@orf.at

Belgium Kristof Clerix Knack Kristof.Clerix@knack.be

Bulgaria Atanas Tchobanov Bivol.bg atanas@bivol.bg

Croatia Matilda Bačelić Lider mabacelic@gmail.com

Cyprus Maria Psara Phileleftheros mapsara1@gmail.com

Czech Republic & Slovakia Pavla Holcová Czech Center for Investigative Journalism p.holcova@gmail.com

Czech Republic & Slovakia Steffi Černá Czech Center for Investigative Journalism

Denmark Peter Jeppesen Ekstra Bladet pej@eb.dk

Denmark Nils Mulvad Kaas & Mulvad nils.mulvad@kaasogmulvad.dk

Estonia Otti Eylandt Eesti Paevaleht

Finland Minna Knus-Galan YLE/MOT minna.knus@yle.fi

Finland Tiina Lundell YLE/MOT tiina.lundell@yle.fi

France Mark Lee Hunter freelance markleehunter@gmail.com

France Floriane Valdayron freelance

France Lauren Ricard freelance

Germany Hans-Martin Tillack Stern tillack.hans-martin@stern.de

Germany Ulrich Neumann ARD

Germany Oliver Heinsch ARD

Greece Harry Karanikas Vice Greece harrykaranikas@gmail.com

Greece Nathalie Savaricas freelance / Vice Greece

Hungary Balázs Tóth Átlátszó.hu toth.balazs6@gmail.com

Hungary Katalin Erdélyi Átlátszó.hu

Ireland Gavin Sheridan TheStory.ie gavinsblog@gmail.com

Italy Guia Baggi IRPI guia.baggi@irpi.eu

Italy Lorenzo Di Pietro IRPI

Latvia Sanita Jemberga Re:Baltica sanita.jemberga@gmail.com

Lithuania Šarūnas Černiauskas 15min.lt menkniekis@gmail.com

Lithuania Birutė Davidonytė 15min.lt

Luxembourg & United Kingdom Delphine Reuter freelance delphine.reuter@gmail.com

Malta Jacob Borg Times of Malta jacob.borg@timesofmalta.com

Netherlands, The Hugo van der Parre NOS hugo.van.der.parre@nos.nl

Netherlands, The Ardi Vleugels NOS Ardi.vleugels@nos.nl

Netherlands, The Luc van den Berg NOS Luc.van.den.berg@nos.nl

Poland Wojciech Cieśla Newsweek Poland wojciech.ciesla@newsweek.pl

Portugal Lígia Marta TVI lmarta@tvi.pt

Romania Ana Poenariu Rise Project ana.poenariu@gmail.com

Slovenia Anuška Delić Delo anuska.delic@delo.si

Slovenia Tina Kristan freelance tina.kristan@gmail.com

Spain Marcos García Rey El Confidencial marcos.garcia.rey@gmail.com

Spain Daniele Grasso El Confidencial dgrasso@elconfidencial.com

Spain Jesús Escudero El Confidencial jescudero@elconfidencial.com

Spain María Zuil El Confidencial

Spain Maria Tejero El Confidencial

Spain Joaquín Castellón laSexta TV

Spain Nacho Calle laSexta TV

Sweden Staffan Dahllöf freelance staffan@freelancekontoret.dk

United Kingdom & Romania Crina Boroş freelance crinaboros@gmail.com

United Kingdom Tevye Markson freelance


